

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14367/2013

SAMBASIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF S.& TECHNOLOGY &ORS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv
Ms Asha Joseph, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 are present.
Service of show cause notice is complete on all the respondents.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 seeks further time to file the counter affidavit. However, what comes to the fore from the perusal of the file is that already two opportunities have been granted to the said respondent on that count. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to him in view of the rule position. Viewed thus the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Count on its own turn.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj