

Æ

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14367/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2012 in WP No.22032/2009,RP  
No.820/2012,WA No.1959/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAMBASIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF S.& TECHNOLOGY &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv

Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

For UGC Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned  
by two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

The Counsel for University Grants Commissions may also file  
its counter affidavit in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master