

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14367/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/11/2012
in WA No. 1959/2012,23/11/2012 in RP No. 820/2012,23/11/2012 in WP
No. 22032/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SAMBASIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF S.& TECHNOLOGY &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.Dr. K.P. Kylasantha Pillay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Ms. Asha Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post this matter on 4th August, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.07.09
21:11:12 IST
Reason:(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Usha Sharma)
Court Master